
2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 1 
College Station, Texas (SPA) 

Kerrville, Texas (SPA) 
Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
 

Terry Rupe 
(Leader) 

HQ-FD 3 trupe@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1228  

Barbie Ballengee 
(Co-Leader) 

L-PWA 4, 8 bballengee@pw.ars.usda.gov 661-746-8000  

Kathleen Peterson 
 

L-NPA LAO, no 
5, SHEM 

Kathie.peterson@ars.usda.gov 307-772-2433  

Salvio Torres-Cardona 
 

L-SAA LAO (6, 
SHEM) 

mayst@ars-grin.gov 787-831-3435 
Ext. 230 

 

Elaine Crump 
 

HQ-APD 2 ecrump@ars.usda.gov 202-720-7479  

Kathie Moh 
 

L-NAA 3 
(SHEM) 

Kathie.moh@ars.usda.gov 607-255-8849  

Sherrell Gibson-Brooks 
 

HQ-HRD 4 sabrooks@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1439  

Paula Snell 
 

A-MWA 5 snellp@mwa.ars.usda.gov 309-681-6575  

Monta Whitehurst 
 

A-PWA 6, 8 mbw@pw.usda.gov 510-559-6161  

 

mailto:trupe@ars.usda.gov
mailto:bballengee@pw.ars.usda.gov
mailto:Kathie.peterson@ars.usda.gov
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mailto:snellp@mwa.ars.usda.gov
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2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 2 
Ft. Pierce/Winter Haven, Florida (SAA) 

Cheyenne, WY (NPA) 
Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
 

Keith Ware 
(Leader) 

HQ-OCIO 5 kware@ars.usda.gov 202-720-2390  

Shari Comer 
(Co-Leader) 

L-SPA LAO, 
no 5 

Shari.comer@ars.usda.gov 409-752-5221  

Lisa Mullenax 
 

L-NPA LAO 
(6,4) 

lmullena@unlserve.unl.edu 402-472-9691  

Marla Lawrence 
 

L-PWA 2, 7 mlawrence@wcrl.ars.usda.gov 602-437-0121  

Nora Spiller 
 

A-MSA 3 
(SHEM) 

nspiller@msa-stoneville.ars.usda.gov 662-686-5432  

Delisa Robinson 
 

HQ-HRD 4 drobinson@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1399  

Phillip Morris 
 

L-MSA 6 pnmorris@msa-stoneville.ars.usda.gov 662-686-3030  

Martha Snodgrass 
 

A-SPA 8 msnodgrass@spa.ars.usda.gov 979-260-9445  

 

mailto:kware@ars.usda.gov
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2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 3 
Ames, Iowa (MWA) 

Bowling Green, Kentucky (MSA) 
Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
 

Patricia Higgins 
(Leader) 

HQ-HRD 4 phiggins@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1393  

Jim Simmons 
(Co-Leader) 

A-SPA 3 
(SHEM) 

jsimmons@spa.ars.usda.gov 979-260-9444  

Wilma Black 
 

L-SPA LAO  
no 5, 8 

wblack@spa.ars.usda.gov 479-675-2856  

Janis Contento 
 

L-PWA LAO fnjsc1@uaf.edu 907-474-6516  

Melanie Roberts-Brown 
 

HQ-APD 2 mbrown@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1704  

Terry Steele 
 

L-PWA 3 
(SHEM) 

tsteele@uswcl.ars.ag.gov 602-437-1376  

Paul Barr 
 

L-PWA 5 pbarr@pbarc.ars.usda.gov 808-959-4345  

Erica Martin 
 

A-BA 6 martine@ba.ars.usda.gov 301-504-5980  

Bernadette Gregor 
 

HQ-EAD 8 bgregor@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1142  

 

mailto:phiggins@ars.usda.gov
mailto:jsimmons@spa.ars.usda.gov
mailto:wblack@spa.ars.usda.gov
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2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 4 
University Park, Pennsylvania (NAA) 

Burns, Oregon (PWA) 
Florence, South Carolina (SAA) 

Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 
(Office/Cell) 

 

Larry Altman 
(Leader) 

L-SPA LAO 
(no 5) 

laltman@uark.edu 479-575-8458  

Rosita Spears 
(Co-Leader) 

HQ-HRD 4 rspears@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1336  

Jan Overton 
 

L-MWA LAO overtonj@purdue.edu 765-494-9726  

Sherry Christ 
 

L-MSA 2 schrist@msa-oxford.ars.usda.gov 662-232-2911  

Linda Mooney 
 

A-BA 3 
(SHEM) 

lmooney@anri.barc.usda.gov 301-504-6855  

Peggy Purcell 
 

HQ-FD 3 
(SHEM) 

ppurcell@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1245  

Scott Farris 
 

L-MWA 5 sfarris@nadc.ars.usda.gov 515-663-7777  

Shamla Smith 
 

HQ-FMD 6 scsmith@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1296  

Joe Lacour 
 

A-BA 6 lacourj@ba.ars.usda.gov 301-504-5542  

 

mailto:laltman@uark.edu
mailto:rspears@ars.usda.gov
mailto:overtonj@purdue.edu
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2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 5 
Riverside, California (PWA) 

National Arboretum, Washington, D.C.  (BA) 
Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
 

Toni Walls 
(Leader) 

HQ-HRD 4 twalls@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1463  

John Watterson 
 

L-NPA LAO 6,2,3,no 
5 

aologan@cc.usu.edu 435-797-3071  

Gail Champagne 
 

L-MSA LAO 
no SHEM 

gchampagne@msa-stoneville.ars.usda.gov 225-757-7766  

Deborah Padgett 
 

L-SAA LAO, no 5, 
SHEM 

dpadgett@tifton.usda.gov 229-386-3498  

Lana Podielsky 
 

HQ-APD 2 property 
3 (no SHEM) 

lpodielsky@ars.usda.gov 202-401-1106  

Jackie Couture 
 

L-NPA 3 (SHEM) jcouture@sidney.ars.usda.gov 406-433-9422  

Deborah Agee 
 

A-MWA 4 ageed@mwa.ars.usda.gov 309-681-6633  

John Barrientes 
 

L-SPA 5 jbarrientes@weslaco.ars.usda.gov 956-447-6308  

Christy Bailey 
 

HQ-FMD 6 cbailey@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1273  

 

mailto:twalls@ars.usda.gov
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2006 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 6 
North Atlantic Area Office (NAA)   Wyndmoor, Pennsylvania 

Aberdeen, Idaho (PWA) 
Name Location Specialty E-Mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
 

Mari Gomez 
(Leader) 

L-SPA LAO 
no 3 

mgomez@weslaco.ars.usda.gov 956-447-6311  

Marcie Currie-Gross 
(Co-Leader) 

A-NPA 8 Marcie.currie-gross@ars.usda.gov 970-492-7022  

Christy Gibson 
 

L-MWA LAO, no 
5, SHEM 

gibsoncg@ncaur.usda.gov 309-681-6563  

JoAnne Gresens 
 

L-NPA 3 
(SHEM) 

Joanne.gresens@gmprc.ksu.edu 785-776-2733  

Rhonda Harper 
 

L-SAA 2,3,4,6,7,
8 

rharper@saa.ars.usda.gov 706-546-3345  

Robert Butler 
 

HQ-OCIO 5 rbutler@ars.usda.gov 301-504-4604  

Patricia Schmitt 
 

L-MWA 6 schmittp@ncaur.usda.gov 309-681-6622  
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